RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK AUTHORIZING A COUNCIL APPOINTMENT FOR A THREE-YEAR TERM TO THE NORTH BRUNSWICK HOUSING CORPORATION BOARD OF TRUSTEES

WHEREAS, the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the North Brunswick Housing Corporation provide that the North Brunswick Township Council may appoint a township resident to serve as a member of the Board of Trustees of the North Brunswick Housing Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council desires to designate Mark Schmidt to serve as the Township Council appointee to the North Brunswick Housing Corporation Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the term of the three-year appointment to the Board of Trustees shall run from January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2027;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this 18th day of February, 2025, that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick hereby appoints Mark Schmidt to serve as a Township Council appointee to the North Brunswick Housing Corporation Board of Trustees for a term beginning on January 1, 2025 and ending on December 31, 2027.

Amanda Guadagnino	Justine Progebin	
Council President	Business Administrator	
Ronald Gordon, Esq.		
Township Attorney (Approved as to legal form)		

RECORDED VOTE

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
CHEDID				
HUTCHINSON				
MEHTA				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
GUADAGNINO				
MAYOR WOMACK				

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the Township of
North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on February 18 2025.

Lisa Russo, Township Clerk